Performance Bonus Shares.

The 16,371,790 2020 Performance Bonus Shares represent (i) approximately 3.56% of
the existing issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement;
and (ii) approximately 3.44% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by
the allotment and issuance of the 2020 Performance Bonus Shares immediately after the
date of issuance of the 2020 Performance Bonus Shares (the “Issuance Date”). The 2020
Performance Bonus Shares will be allotted and issued under the General Mandate.

The 2020 Performance Bonus Shares to be allotted and issued upon the Issuance Date
shall be credited as fully paid and rank pari passu with all other Shares in issue in the
share capital of the Company.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this announcement; and (ii) immediately following the allotment and issuance of the
2020 Performance Bonus Shares:

(i) as at the date of this
announcement

(ii) immediately following
the issuance of the 2020

Performance Bonus Shares

Shares
Approximate

% Shares
Approximate

%

Team One Global Limited
(Note 1) 133,400,000 29.00 133,400,000 28.00

Phua Swee Hoe (Notes 1 & 2) 33,832,000 7.35 33,832,000 7.10
Wu Haiyan 52,694,000 11.46 52,694,000 11.06

Public Shareholders
Vendors

Ye Zujian 13,996,000 3.04 26,274,843 5.52
Huang Yimin 476,000 0.10 4,568,947 0.96

Other public Shareholders 225,602,000 49.05 225,602,000 47.36

Total 460,000,000 100.00 476,371,790 100.00

– 3 –

Notes:

1. All the issued shares of Team One Global Limited are legal and beneficially owned as to 87.9% and
12.1% by Mr. Phua Swee Hoe and Ms. Ng Hong Kiew, respectively. Accordingly, Mr. Phua is deemed
to be interested in 133,400,000 shares of the Company held by Team One Global Limited by virtue of
Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) (the “SFO”).

2. Mr. Phua Swee Hoe is beneficially holding 33,832,000 shares of the Company. Mr. Phua and Ms. Ng
Hong Kiew are spouses. Therefore, Ms. Ng is deemed to be interested in shares of the Company held